1 6 3		THE STATE STATE	7	12 lea	
To a Comment	Pitter	CC 4/1111800 9	184,6	Den IR	AC:
I'S. CASE OWNER	Ticket		NENT	1	9 90 0
	XAQ	DOI: 215	MIENT	the same of the same of	21/2/18
Sarveyor	X41X	DOI: 0 19	10	Date / Time :	n14/18
Pre-assign / CCU	ETE		81	Registered in Merimen	
Pre-assign/CCU	shi	8845R		m17181	150273
Insured Vehicle No	71.0	88401	Claim No.		
Name of Insured	ttp		Policy No.	M CO	mo015
Insured Tel No.	F.	HP: 1 1 1	Make / Model	: Hyun	097
Excess Sec II :SS	//	D.O.A: 15/5/18	Place of Accid	ent Buypun	RO LEOSS OFHERE
Is driver the owner	YES (NO)	Nature of Accident	2.110-2.31(3.2323)		KO
		fin INATIMOOD.	OLCIA PEDO	RT (PBS / NO : TP GIA	^
Driver Tel 1	No.	(V/L: (E)/NO)	Insured Liabilit		nal ? Yes/No
- A. W		the top the		8.1	
56 6 520	106	$\longrightarrow$			
INSRS:	, TA MINS		INSRS		INSRS:
WSP: WA	LIJA INS. WSI	70 /2	WSP:	H #	WSP: Tel:
Liability: Jet		eility 5	Liability:	t_t	- Liability
RMKS: W	SKN RM	KS.	RMKS:	(A)	RMKS:
Date/ Time			2.200.1700		
110	SUK GRACE - Y	SMT AND AND A	2-4	STAGE	DATE / PIC
27/2/18	1 1 1 1 1 1			Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	
111				Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
m1				Non-Reporting itr (Final)	
1912/11/12	Jeck Hability min	late from 111 - Descripti	AL PUR	Notification ltr (if non-pia Call OI:	ecupi:
Palianate		HE the 111 - Append	by Mr Pryn	After call fir to Of:	
	White If uplant	1 / U Draw Hasses Toma	1568 5290 E	Documentation Check I	List: Handler Typist
arteli (a				Notification by (if non-pic	
25 5ho19	Spile to 31s Jerry	24 C C 25 4 S 1	turned Untilly	After sail hr to Of:	sup)
	Clear, and the in	enten dent want (supple	ves impettion	Authorisation To Act	
	they willide	- state	9	Release Vouctier:	
110110	F			Final Repair Bill:	
618/18 -	Pice pass+	v type mandalo ·Sh u pei to cluse		Car Rentil Invoice:	
1 1 1116	the part b	M . Dz. V. stock		Towing Invoice	
299/16 -	Ha lan to	2 KN LEI 40 CLOS		LTA / GIA	
1 .	,			Medical Bill:	
				PIR.	
				Manate/Reject Instruc	ttion:
				LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Ph. L. Philippin	C D		Payment Breakdown Fi	om.
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Litater Cime:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirmable		Others:	
Repair Cost:	SS (	Confirm with:	9	Confirm by:	mi Cali
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time 6/9/18	Confirm with LCMU	76	E-sil Cul	T Carl L
Final Liability:		ed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lin	
Repair Cost:	SS 2100-00	at 7 Assessed BOLA SIN IN	,		
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS (	days)		02 (14)	nging love
Loss of Use (LOU):		x Y days)			REMET
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S	x days)		CONTRACT.	TO SING
LOR only LOU only	LOR+LOU	LOR + LOI Tick only on	e]	( SOL M	10
GIA/LTA Search	SS ~				
Medical	ss -			1) Claim status: North	/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement	ss	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	ent.)	2) Report Format: W	
Legal Cost	SS -			3) Survey fee:	35V.W
Total:	55 2500-00	Global Sum SS:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Dute/Time: 6 9 K	Confirm with: JANNY	Die III	Email Call	1
Payee 1	83 3 pm.m, ,		ive Ple Ud	/	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

IND	IA INTERNATIONA	AL INSURANCE PL	Ref : CC4/III180091	84/pb3		
64 CECIL STREET #05-02 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711			Date: 21-05-2018			
			Code: III2	* 133.		
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	SHC 8845R	Veh. Inspected	SGR 5290E		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	21/05/2018		
2.	1	Vehicle P	articulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No. HIDDEN Chassis No.		Year of Reg.			
			Colour			
	Odometer		Steering Modification			
	Brakes					
	General					
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Descr	ription of Damages			
5.		Ger	neral Information			
	Accident Date	15/05/2018	Inspection Date			
	Survey held at	11.0.12.0.4. 0.07.11.11.1				
	CONTRACTOR STATE	BLK 13 SIN MING IND. EST SINGAPORE 575657	SECTOR B #01-41			
5a.			Remarks			

#### JA AUTOCARE PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4

#02-37 Premier@Kaki Bukit

Singpore 415875

tel: 94513429

email: elivacassandra@hotmail.com

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

India Int'l Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04 02 IOB Building Singapore 049711 Date 17.05.2018

Vehicle no SGK 5290E

Model: Toyota Estima

DOA 15.05.2018

**ESTIMATE** 

	Parts			
01)	Front bumper / PL AIN	5	1,850.00	1218.4
02)	Front bumper bracket Ih	s s	220.50	X
03)	Front bumper clips		60.00	1
04)	Front bumper retainer Ih	\$ \$ \$	100.50	66.5
05)	Front bumper lower skiriting X NN	\$	320.00	X
06)	Front bumper fog lamp Ih	s	222.00	X
07)	Front bumper reinforcement ( X )	S	380.50	Ý.
07)	Head lamp assy Ih / BR	s s	850.90	2
08)	head lamp clips × MC NN	S	60.00	X
09)	Front fender lh X	S	980.50	X
10)	front fender inner shield Ih X SNN	S	180.00	X
11)	Front fender inner sheld clips X	S	60.00	X 1
		5	5,284.90	2195-8
	Less	25% \$	(1,321.22)	
		\$	3,963.68	1646.85
Labour	charges			874 546 82
12)	To check wiring	5	150.00	30
13)	To knock out dents on affected areas renew parts	5	800.00	300
17)	To Putty & Respray painiting	\$	800.00	300
		\$	1,750.00	6 E
				630
	Tota	\$	5,713.68	

for JA AutoCare Pte Ltd

40ays.

Umpsin Report.

After report photos.

Guo Qiang -82880282

21/5/18

### JA AUTOCARE PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4

#02-37 Premier@Kaki Bukit

Singpore 415875 tel 94513429

email: elivacassandra@hotmail.com

64 Cecil #04 02	SUPPLEMENTARY Of Insurance Fte Ltd Street Of Building ore 049711	ESTIMATE Date Vehicle no Model: DOA	SGI	05.2018 K 5290E vota Estima 05.2018	
	Parts				
01)	Front panel X NN		\$	850.00	7
02)	Grille / RR		\$	450.20	/
03)	Air duct intake tank		\$	350.80	
	17.7		5	1,651.00	
	· ·	Less 25%	5	(412.75)	000/
			5	1,238.25	971.6

	Total	\$ 1,238.25
		2614.5
for JA AutoCare Pte Ltd	31.03	26/4.5
61	y. yo	2 38-26
	Our, " 4 3808. 30	B 8 (2000 14)
	Ourse #	11 1/20
	Corporal Shring	my as in the
	Corps Cord Shring	of "
		15

# > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Business	
Owner ID:	8506J	
Vehicle Details		
Vehicle No.:	SGK5290E	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
ntended De-registration Date:	28 Jun 2018	
Vehicle Make:	TOYOTA	
Vehicle Model:	ESTIMA 2.4 A	
Primary Colour:	Gold	
Manufacturing Year:	2006	
Engine No.:	2AZC047196	
Chassis No.:	ACR507027890	
Maximum Power Output:	125.0 kW (167 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$31,556.00	
Original Registration Date:	16 Aug 2006	
First Registration Date:	16 Aug 2006	
ransfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid:	\$34,712.00	
ntended PARF Rebate Details		
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited	
ARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
ARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00	
ntended COF Rebate Details		
COE Expiry Date:	31 Jul 2021	
COE Category:	E - Open Category	
COE Period(Years):	5	
QP Paid:	\$25,815.00	
OE Rebate Amount:	\$15,960.00	
otal Rebate Amount:	\$15,960.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 28 Jun 2018

whichever is earlier.

OK

registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable),

IA AUTOCARE PTE LTD

B Kaki Bukif Ave 4 RCI 37 Premier (PKak) Bukit Simpore 455875 Idl (H45) Bull 4 email - effectiventh affiliational John

India MTI mourance Pte Ltd 64 Carif Street #04 DZ 508 Builting Singapore 249711 5 5,713.68

	Parts			
	tours of the		3 1,850.00	
	the subject trades in V		5 220.50	
	Forthweerden / 1 41		5 60.00	
104	From Surger retains to		5 100.50	
	From Duriger Court Meeting X		5	
170	Yours companying lawy in		5 224 50	
	From surrigad resistance areas.		5 360.50	
	the China count / BK		\$ 850.00	
	restriction / KG		5 60.00	
	Front Sensor In . X		5 300000	
	From Sender inner Shing to X		5 130-re	
111	Front timbre were shelt (1) is A		5 20.04	1.0
			5 5,28430	3+44.40
		101.75%	5 (1.171.22)	- 926.10
sebeur	sharass		\$ 3,963.68	7808.70
1/3	To check wing		5 108.00	40
331	To answir out durits on affected areas		\$ 800.00 5	200 SOO
	When parts			200 600
171	1 is Putty & Hirspray pointing			400 600
			5 1,750.00	
				1110.00
				11.

to an AutoCare Par (8)

Whys . Compson Report

After report photos.

Gruo Qiang -82880282

21/5/18

l a

#### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

\* 144 (50) \*

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 24 May 2018 4:55 PM

To:

'manivel@iii.com.sg'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

TP video fooatge/ Our Ref: CC4/III18009184/ pb3/ Your Ref: TP / MCT18050393

Attachments:

SGK 5290E.MOV

Importance:

High

Our Ref: CC4/III18009184/ pb3 Your Ref: TP / MCT18050393

Dear Ms Priya,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SHC 8845R (OI) AND SGK 5290E(TP) ALONG BUYONG ROAD ON 15.05.2018

We refer to the above matter.

We attached herewith a copy of the TP video footage for your kind attention.

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LIKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Merimen e-Claims

5/25/2018

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SGK5290E (MCT18050393) [SHC8845R] TP TONG DA FIRST ENTERPRISE

May 15 2018 9:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Ngee Hup Motor Repairer

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 25/05/2018 12:20 PM.

To Subject

LKK HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SGK5290E - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:0.00.			

### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 3 August 2018 12:28 PM

To:

'Jen Eliva'

Cc:

Guo Qiang (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: SGK5290E

Attachments:

TP ESTIMATE MARKED.pdf

Without Prejudice

Hi Jenny,

Kindly refer to the attached marked estimate. For COR, recommended amount at P/P \$2,100.00 with 4 repair days.

Kindly confirm.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi

Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message----

From: Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 9:15 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SGK5290E

Dear Hisao Tong,

It has been pending for too Long. Kindly assist to get the surveyor to finalise with us within the next 7days, or we will have no alternative way but to submit independent surveyor report.

1

Thank you

Best Regards Jenny Chew -94513429 For JA AutoCare Pte Ltd

> On 16 Jul 2018, at 5:02 PM, Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com> wrote;

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com>

Sent:

Friday, 3 August 2018 1:41 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: SGK5290E

Attachments:

LOA.jpg: LOD.jpg: SAS2407429.pdf

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to the attached LOD.

Kindly revert settlement soon.

Thank you.

Best Regards

jenny Chew - 94513429

For JA Autocare Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, August 3, 2018 4:28 AM

To: Jen Eliva

Cc: Guo Qiang (LKKAuto) Subject: RE: SGK5290E

Without Prejudice

Hi Jenny,

Kindly refer to the attached marked estimate. For COR, recommended amount at P/P \$2,100.00 with 4 repair days.

Kindly confirm.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards, Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

----Original Message-----

From: Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 9:15 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SGK5290E

Dear Hisao Tong,

It has been pending for too Long. Kindly assist to get the surveyor to finalise with us within the next 7days, or we will have no alternative way but to submit independent surveyor report.

Thank you

Best Regards Jenny Chew -94513429 For JA AutoCare Pte Ltd

```
> On 16 Jul 2018, at 5:02 PM, Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com> wrote:
>
> Hi Mdm,
> How ??
> Best Regards
> Jenny Chew -94513429
> For JA AutoCare Pte Ltd
>> On 28 Jun 2018, at 2:34 PM, Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com> wrote:
>>
>>
>>
>> <c005d82e-99f3-40a6-a644-7f9ea5d894ab.JPG>
>>
>>
>>
>> <bc5063e4-c5ae-40f5-a260-4c38d76bb5ab.JPG>
>>
>>
>> Best Regards
>> Jenny Chew -94513429
>> For JA AutoCare Pte Ltd
>>
```

# Claim Audit

	AUDIT TRAIL			
III,	OH	Audit	Remarks	The state of
1	21 May 2018 17:48	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204323) TOYOTA 86 2.0 (A).	[A] La Shu Pi
2	21 May 2018 17:48	Clm Created	Reg No: SGK5290E, Acct Date: 2018/05/15. Claim Type: TP, Insurer: India Internatio nal Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ), TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ), Workshop: Ngee Hup Motor Repairer (HQ)	[A] La Shu Pe
3	21 May 2018 17:48	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	(A) La Shu Pi
4	21 May 2018 17:48	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2018/05/31	(A) La Shu Pe
5	21 May 2018 17:48	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] La Shu P
6	21 May 2018 17:48	Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	(A) La Shu P
7	21 May 2018 17:48	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> XING GUO QIANG	[A] La Shu Pi
8	22 May 2018 19:37	Clm Dti Modified	Insured Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	(A) La Shu P
9	22 May 2018 19:37	Clm Dtl Modified	Cisimant's Name: -> COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD.	[A] La Shu P
10	24 May 2018 16:46	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remarks: Bola 15, OID change lane, TP video foot age forwarded by E-mail.	(A) Cho Pah Ki
11	25 May 2018 12:18	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident	[1] Sunda Nagaraj
2	25 May 2018 12:20	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: 2018/05/31	Sund Sund Nagara
3	25 May 2018 12:20	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.	[1] Sunda Nagara
4	25 Jul 2018 10:11	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident	GUC QIAN
15	08 Aug 2018 17:23	Adj Rpt Initiated		JOANI LEE KHAN MIN
16	08 Aug 2018 17:23	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimaint's ID: ->	JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
17	08 Aug 2018 17:23	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2006/08/16.	JOANI LEE KHAN MIN
8	08 Aug 2018 17:23	Clm Details Notified		JOANN LEE KHAN MIN
9	01 Sep 2018 10:00	Clm Registration Modified	Rep:205264->204798.	[A] CHI HSIA TON
20	01 Sep 2018 10:03	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:2500.00:PODS Liability: 100% Quantum: (a)COR: \$2,100.00 + (b)LOU(4day s x \$100.00): \$400.00 = Total: \$2,500.00 Vehicle Model: Toyota Estima (2362cc). For your approval please.	[A] CH

### ACTIVITY

No record

				(Brisnsh)			
1814590	25/05/2018 10:08	Motor	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	SGK5290E	Priya	жж.ж
1883305	08/08/2018 17:23	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SGK5290E	SHC8845R	10.70

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SGK5290E (MCT18050393) [SHC8845R]

TP

TONG DA FIRST ENTERPRISE May 15 2018 9:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Ja Autocare Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 03/09/2018 11:46 AM.

To

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2500.00) - SGK5290E - Claim Handler: Priya

Approved:2500.00.

## Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

. . .

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 6 September 2018 12:02 PM

To:

'Jen Eliva

Subject:

RE: SGK5290E \*LKK REF: CC4/III18009184/Gpb3

Attachments:

DV\_SGK5290E.pdf

Without Prejudice

Hi Jenny,

We refer to the above matter.

We confirm settlement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair

\$ 2,100.00

2. Loss of Use (4days x \$100.00)

\$ 400.00

TOTAL \$ 2,500.00

Please duly sign the DV enclosed and return together with the following documents to us (LKK) for our necessary action.

- Original LOD
- Original Repair Bill
- Original Authorisation to Act signed by your client, M/s Tong Da First Enterprise

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 3 August 2018 1:41 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SGK5290E

Dear Hsiao Tong,	
Please refer to the attached LOD.	
Kindly revert settlement soon.	
Thank you.	
Best Regards	
jenny Chew - 94513429	
For JA Autocare Pte Ltd	
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>	

Sent: Friday, August 3, 2018 4:28 AM

To: Jen Eliva

Cc: Guo Qiang (LKKAuto) Subject: RE: SGK5290E

Without Prejudice

Hi Jenny,

Kindly refer to the attached marked estimate. For COR, recommended amount at P/P \$2,100.00 with 4 repair days.

Kindly confirm.

Please note that all the finalisation subject to insurer approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

----Original Message----

From: Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com>

Sent: Monday, 23 July 2018 9:15 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: SGK5290E

Dear Hisao Tong,

It has been pending for too Long . Kindly assist to get the surveyor to finalise with us within the next 7days , or we will have no alternative way but to submit independent surveyor report .

Thank you

Best Regards Jenny Chew -94513429 For JA AutoCare Pte Ltd

```
> On 16 Jul 2018, at 5:02 PM, Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com> wrote:
> Hi Mdm,
>
> How ??
> Best Regards
> Jenny Chew -94513429
> For JA AutoCare Pte Ltd
>> On 28 Jun 2018, at 2:34 PM, Jen Eliva <elivacassandra@hotmail.com> wrote:
>>
>>
>>
>> <c005d82e-99f3-40a6-a644-7f9ea5d894ab.JPG>
>>
>>
>> <bc5063e4-c5ae-40f5-a260-4c38d76bb5ab.JPG>
>>
>> Best Regards
>> Jenny Chew -94513429
>> For JA AutoCare Pte Ltd
```

JA AutoCare Pte Ltd 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-45 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875

Hotmail: elivacassandra@hotmail.com

03:08.2018

India Int'l Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: SGK 5290E & SHC 8845R ON 15.05.2018

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SGK 5290E which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle: SHC 8845R. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

.01)	Cost of Repair	\$	2,100.00
(72)	Loss of use@\$100.00 x 4days	S	400.00
		S	2,500.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:-

- a) Letter of Authorisation / GIA report(s) / Insurance Certificate, etc...
- b) Final Repair Bill

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you Yours faithfully

Jenny Chevr For JA AutoCare Pte Ltd

# Letter of Authorisation

To: JA AutoCare Pte Ltd
RE: ACCIDENT ON SOUS INVOLVING SGK 5290 & CHC 8845 R ALONG/AT Orchard - Buyony Tunction
OF Tung DG First Enterprise (NRICNO):
01) The owner of motor vehicle no: Shit struck hereby authorise JA AutoCare Pte Ltd to commend repairs of the said vehicle forthwith. I/We agreed to assign the whole proceeds my/our third party claim to JA Autocare Pte Ltd. My/our solicitors (To be appointed by
JA AutoCare Pte Ltd on my/our behalf) shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay the amount compensated direct to JA Autocare Pte Ltd after deduction of their cost on a solicitors of client basis. I/we undertake to Co-operate fully with JA AutoCare Pte Ltd and/or solicitors also with a true Motor Accident Report /Police Report until the claim to a successful conclusion including court proceedings, failing which, I/We undertake to bear the all costs incurred.
02) I/We authorise <u>JA AutoCare Pte Ltd</u> to sign ail discharge voucher/indemnity forms and all necessar papers on my/our behalf in connection with the above claim.
03) In the event that third party insurer issued the Agreed Settlement Cheque to me/us, I/We undertake t either give the said cheque to JA AutoCare Pte Ltd or bank into our account and re-issue the cheque amount to JA AutoCare Pte Ltd.
DATED THIS DAY OF DS 20   P
SIGNATURE OF OWNER SIGNATURE OF WITNESS NAME: 14 UM



# EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

# DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT18050393 Claimant Ref: SGK 5290E

We/I	JA AutoCare Pte L			we/I have reached an agreement
with the ap	pointed Surveyor of Inc	dia International Insurance Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consu	ultants Pte Ltd (name
of Surveyo	or) with respect to the	amount claimed for SS 2,100	).00 (repair co	ost), S5_400.00(loss of
				ant to the accident which occurred
	/2018 (date) at			ving vehicle no SHC 8845R (insured
vehicle). Tr	nis is pursuant to the insp	ection conducted on 21/05/2018	(date) at "the workshop	p".
			o D. EDOT CHITCH	PODICE
We/i confi	rm that we/l are/am as	uthorized by the ownerTON	G DA FIRST ENTER	Che third party
				and we/I have full authority to settle
		manner that well deem fit. Well	enclose herein the le	etter of authority given by "the third
party claim	nant"			
		Lindowski, tadis International International	ropon Dto Ltd for all	damages, loss and/or expense that
				e above said agreement lodges a
				of repairs and/or rental and/or loss
		SGK 5290E (vehicle no.) as a res		20 000000000000000000000000000000000000
or use por	addit to the demage to	- Control of the state of the s		
Well conf	irm that the agreemen	t reached above is in full and fin	al settlement of all	claims of "the third party claimant"
				ce and without admission of liability
basis				
This agree	ement is subject to the	application of Singapore law and to	he Singapore Courts	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
	sing out of the same.			
We/Lauth	orize you to pay the to	rtal amount of S\$ 2,500.00 to	JA AutoCare Pte L	td
		Sept 2018		_
Dated this	sday of	20 L		
		COLUMN TO STATE OF THE STATE OF	WITNESS:	. a ((LKK))
CLAIMAN	11:	PTE	WITHESS.	440 (LKK)
Signature		Jal V	Signature.	Signed by appointed Surveyor
	Signed	ne workshop (with chap)		
Name:	100	1 Ten Char	Name:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
NRIC:		byr snynys	NRIC	199607198R
	01.7	CKAKI BUKIT AVE 4	Address	51 Ubi Avenue 1
Address		tur-ut	Address	
				#01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(40893)
Nationality	r	Spires	Nationality:	
Occupatio		Pdw-	Occupation	
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	79.1	The state of the s	the second second second second second	

#### JA AUTOCARE PTE LTD

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #02-37 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singpore 415875

tel: 94513429

email: elivacassandra@hotmail.com

India Int'l Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04 02 IOB Building Singapore 049711 Date 0

08/18/019 03.08.2018 SGK 5290E

Vehicle no Model:

Toyota Estima

DOA

15.05.2018

To Proceed on Lump sum repair

\$ 2,100.00

Total

\$ 2,100.00

for JA AutoCare Pre Ltd

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	22 May 2018 Edit Reg		21 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,100.00 Edit Estima	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2,100.00 /iew Rpt		Pendin Report Cance	
	Main	∏ R	eference	Clain	n Details		Documents	-	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE			410000000000000000000000000000000000000		[Created t	y adjuster]		
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: -			10. 10.		
Main Claimant:	TONG DA	FIRST ENTERPR	ISE, Co. Reg. No.	1 -					
Vehicle Reg No.:	SGK529	0E		Da	te of Loss:		09:00 - :59 is and <b>29</b> Days Fi	rom LTA Reg	Date (Man Yr))
Claim Type	TP / MCT	18050393			icy/Cover te No.:	MCOM0015			
Vehicle Req No. (Insured):	SHC8845	R	Policy No. (Claimant): 5089916302						
Repairer:	In Autors	Dan that (3 G V	AKI BUKIT AVE 4, #		cess:	WIT 445035	Walt Dalay Tal.		
Handling Insurer:			ance Pte Ltd (HQ)						
Claimant's Insurer:	NTUC Inc	ome Insurance (	Co-operative Ltd (	HQ) - Tel:					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 (Ha	indied by )	XING GUO QI	(ANG) [Final	Rpt due 3	31/05/2018]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Co	mpose Case Mail
• III_SG (	25/05/2018): CIATED TAS	Alert - Adj Mand KS <sup>⊆</sup>	ate Approved (S\$ ate Approved (S\$ Group Subjec	0.00) - SGK52	90E - Cla	View All S	Priya	reate New Ta	

#### Claim Documents

\*SGK5290E (MCT18050393)

[SHC8845R]

TP

TONG DA FIRST ENTERPRISE

May 15 2018 9:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Ja Autocare Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 per pa	ge 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnall	
1	25/05/18 10:08	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
Ph	tos/Images		3 per pa	ge V	2
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	_
1	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	50
2	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	2
4	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
6	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	100
9	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	1
11	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
12	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
13	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	28/06/18 11:26	General View	-	Load JPG	V
15	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
16	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
17	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
18	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
19	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
20	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
21	28/06/18 11:26	General View	0	Load JPG	2
22	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
23	28/06/18 11:26	General View		Load JPG	V
24	01/09/18 10:02	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	01/09/18 10:02	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
26	01/09/18 10:02	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
27	01/09/18 10:02	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
28	01/09/18 10:02	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
29	01/09/18 10:02	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
30	01/09/18 10:02	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	<b>V</b>
Doc	umentation				5.0
No.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1 per pag	humbnail	Prior
1	21/05/18 17:49	EMAIL FROM III DD 17052018	1000	Load PDF	erint.

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

VId	/ideo		1 per page V		1
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
2	21/05/18 17:49	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	08/08/18 17:33	LOD	0	Load PDF	
4	01/09/18 10:01	TP ESTIMATE_MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	01/09/18 10:01	Authorisation to Act	0	Load PDF	
6	26/09/18 09:58	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	26/09/18 09:58	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	22/05/18 08:44	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

## VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18009184/GPB3Q2

Date:

26/09/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle

SGK5290E

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC8845R

No: Date of Loss:

15/05/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18050393

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SGK5290E

Make & Model:

TOYOTA 86, 2.0 (A)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

2AZC047196 ACR507027890

341432 km

Reg. Date: Colour

16/08/2006 (Man. Year: 2006) Gold

2362 cc

Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

215/55 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

215/55 R17

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Sumitomo 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Sumitomo 6 mm Sumitomo 6 mm

Front Right Side: Sumitomo 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,201.92	1,984.50	3,217.42	61.85
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,750.00	630.00	1,120.00	64.00
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	6,951.92	2,614.50	4,337.42	62.39
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,100.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	6,951.92	2,100.00	4,851.92	69.79
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$1	100.00/day) (S\$)	400.00		

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

21/05/2018

Date Inspected:

21/05/2018 Inspected At:

Ja Autocare Pte Ltd ()

8 KAKI BUKIT AVE 4, #02-37 PREMIER@KAKI BUKIT,

415875 Kaki Bukit

2,500.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

### REPAIR DETAILS

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 08 Aug 2018)

Parts: M1-COUPE TOYOTA 86 2.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SGK5290E)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Deformed	1,850.00 FL	*1,218.40 FL
2	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH	Not Necessary	220.50 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER RETAINER LH	Necessary	100.50 FL	*66.50 FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER SKIRITNG	Not Necessary	320.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP LH	Not Necessary	222.00 FL	*- FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	380.50 FL	*-FL
8	1		*HEAD LAMP ASSY LH	Broken	850.90 FL	*850.90 FL
9	1		*HEAD LAMP CLIPS	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*FRONT FENDER LH	Not Necessary	980.50 FL	*-FL
11	1		*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD LH	Not Necessary	180.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS	Not Necessary	60.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*FRONT PANEL	Not Necessary	850.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*GRILLE	Broken	450.20 FL	*450.20 FL
15	1		*AIR DUCT INTAKE TANK	Not Necessary	350.80 FL	*-FL
=Fra	nchise	part. L=ListIte	amDisc.		10.250.00	1000000000
			WENDAMIC CREEK BOTH WORLD AND	Sub Total (S\$)	6,935.90	2,646.00
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ems 25.00/25.00% (S\$)_	1,733.98	661.50
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,201.92	1,984.50

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	150.00	30.00
2	TO KNOCK OUT DENTS ON AFFECTED AREAS RENEW PARTS	New	800.00	300.00
3	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY PAINTING	New	800.00	300.00
	Gross Lab	our Cost (S\$)	1,750.00	630.00
_	Report was unsubmitted during	ng this print-out.	W-W30022	

< END OF ESTIMATES >